Stricken language would be deleted from the present rule. Underlined language would be added to present rule.

1	State of Arkansas		
2	81st General Assembly		
3	Regular Session, 1997	H.R.	1039
4			
5	By: Representative Luker		
6			
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION		
8	TO AMEND RULE #52 OF THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF		
9	REPRESENTATIVES REGARDING THE SELECTION OF MEMBERS OF THE		
10	A AND B STANDING COMMITTEES, AND REGARDING THE ATTENDANCE		
11	AT INTERIM COMMITTEE MEETINGS BY FIRST AND SECOND TERM		
12	MEMBERS.		
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	TO AMEND RULE #52 OF THE RULES OF THE		
16	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.		
17			
18	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FIRST G	ENERAI	_
19	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
20			
21	SECTION 1. House Rule 52(a)(1) is amended by adding at the en	id thei	reof
22	the following:		
23	"At some time before adjournment of each regular session, each	of th	<u>ie</u>
24	House district caucuses shall select members designate for each of t	he "A'	and
25	"B" standing committees of the House to begin serving when the next	regula	ar
26	session of the General Assembly convenes, subject to confirmation by	the	
27	members of that General Assembly."		
28			
29	SECTION 2. House Rule 52(a)(2) is amended by adding at the en	d thei	reof
30	the following:		
31	"In addition, each member of the House serving a first or seco	nd ter	m in
32	the House shall be entitled to attend legislative committee meetings	of h	s or
33	her choice on two days each calendar month during the interim and to	recei	ve
34	per diem and mileage for attending such meetings at the same rates a	ind to	be
35	paid from the same source as per diem and mileage of regular members	and	
36	nonvoting members of the interim committees."		